ARCADIA CITY COUNCIL & BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS ROSTER
240 W. HUNTINGTON DRIVE, ARCADIA, CA 91007

TERM EXPIRES

CITY COUNCIL

Regular Meetings — 15t & 3" Tuesday of each month, Conference Room, 6:00 p.m.; Council Chamber, 7:00 p.m.

Eileen Wang, Mayor November 2026
Paul P. Cheng, Mayor Pro Tem November 2028#
Dr. Michael Cao, Council Member November 2026
David Fu, Council Member November 2028
Sharon Kwan, Council Member November 2026

ARCADIA BEAUTIFUL COMMISSION
Meetings are held as needed at a time and place tbd (Liaison: David Fu)

Ashish Guha 6-30-29
Karren Levine 6-30-29
Michael Cham 6-30-29
Gary Brewer 6-30-27+#
Vivien Watts 6-30-27
Uyen Wong (Filling Unexpired Term) 6-30-28
Lisa Walton 6-30-28

ARCADIA MUSEUM COMMISSION
Meetings are held on 1st Wednesday of every other month, Museum Conference Room, 5:00 p.m. (Liaison: David Fu)

Dale Carter (Filling Unexpired Term) 6-30-26#
Virginia Blitz 6-30-26#
Marilyn Daleo 6-30-26
Janalee Shimmin 6-30-26
Angela Ayala 6-30-28

HUMAN RESOURCES COMMISSION
Regular Meetings — 2" Thursday of each month, Council Chamber, 5:30 p.m. (Liaison: Cheng)

Tina Lee Rodriguez 6-30-29+#
Huong Sueyen McMahon 6-30-26
Kaitlyn Jeong 6-30-27#
Lula Eskander 6-30-28+#
Chang Lee 6-30-28

LIBRARY BOARD
Regular Meetings — 3™ Thursday of each month, Library Conference Room, 4:30 p.m. (Liaison: Cheng)

Barbara Delphey (Filling Unexpired Term) 6-30-29+#
Miriam Carter 6-30-264#
Connie Liao 6-30-26
Barbara Ansell (Filling Unexpired Term) 6-30-27
Hsiuchen Chen 6-30-28

PLANNING COMMISSION
Regular Meetings — 2"? & 4t Tuesday of each month, Council Chamber, 7:00 p.m. (Liaison: Wang)

Marilynne Wilander 6-30-26#
Domenico Tallerico 6-30-26
Angela Hui 6-30-26
David Arvizu 6-30-27
Vincent Tsoi 6-30-28

Revised 02/04/26 # Indicates serving second term



RECREATION AND PARKS COMMISSION

TERM EXPIRES

Regular Meetings — 2" Wednesday of each month, Recreation Department, 375 Campus Drive, 6:00 p.m. (Liaison: Kwan)

Gregory Vanni

Matthew Goldsby (Filling Unexpired Term)
Sonny Mediana

Roberto Ayala

Valerie Cheung

SENIOR CITIZENS COMMISSION
Regular Meetings — 15t Thursday of each month, Recreation Department, 375 Campus Drive, 4:00 p.m. (Liaison: Cao)

At-Large Appointments
Alexander Arasawa

Ethel Laczko

Cris Arzate

Club Appointments

Steve Sherman — Senior Men'’s Club

Marilyn Mazone — Traveler’s Club

Shirley Curley — Assistance League (Filling Unexpired Term)
Doris Arbour — Golden Senior Club (Filling Unexpired Term)

ARCADIA HEALTH COMMISSION

6-30-26
6-30-27+#
6-30-27
6-30-28
6-30-28#

6-30-27
6-30-26
6-30-26

6-30-27+#
6-30-27
6-30-26
6-30-26

Meeting Schedule: Meets quarterly on the 15t Wednesday of the quarterly month, 375 Campus Drive, 5:00 p.m. (Liaison: Wang)

At-Large Appointments
David Ratto

Dino Clarizio

Desiree Molina

Local Health Care Appointments
Chia-Chieh Hu — Huntington Health

Mark Feng — Kaiser Permanente

Angela Thomassian — Keck Medicine of USC
Clifford Daniels — USC Arcadia Hospital

Revised 02/04/26

06-30-29
06-30-29
06-30-29

06-30-29
06-30-29
06-30-29
06-30-29

# Indicates serving second term



	240 W. HUNTINGTON DRIVE, ARCADIA, CA 91007
	TERM EXPIRES
	6-30-29#
	Tina Lee Rodriguez
	6-30-26
	Huong Sueyen McMahon
	6-30-27#
	Kaitlyn Jeong
	6-30-26
	Connie Liao
	6-30-27
	Barbara Ansell (Filling Unexpired Term)
	6-30-28
	TERM EXPIRES

	Hsiuchen Chen

