

**ARCADIA CITY COUNCIL & BOARDS AND COMMISSIONS ROSTER**  
240 W. HUNTINGTON DRIVE, ARCADIA, CA 91007

**TERM EXPIRES**

**CITY COUNCIL**

**Regular Meetings – 1<sup>st</sup> & 3<sup>rd</sup> Tuesday of each month, Conference Room, 6:00 p.m.; Council Chamber, 7:00 p.m.**

Eileen Wang, Mayor	November 2026
Paul P. Cheng, Mayor Pro Tem	November 2028#
Dr. Michael Cao, Council Member	November 2026
David Fu, Council Member	November 2028
Sharon Kwan, Council Member	November 2026

**ARCADIA BEAUTIFUL COMMISSION**

**Meetings are held as needed at a time and place tbd (Liaison: David Fu)**

Ashish Guha	6-30-29
Karren Levine	6-30-29
Michael Cham	6-30-29
Gary Brewer	6-30-27#
Vivien Watts	6-30-27
Uyen Wong (Filling Unexpired Term)	6-30-28
Lisa Walton	6-30-28

**ARCADIA MUSEUM COMMISSION**

**Meetings are held on 1st Wednesday of every other month, Museum Conference Room, 5:00 p.m. (Liaison: David Fu)**

Dale Carter (Filling Unexpired Term)	6-30-26#
Virginia Blitz	6-30-26#
Marilyn Daleo	6-30-26
Janalee Shimmin	6-30-26
Angela Ayala	6-30-28

**HUMAN RESOURCES COMMISSION**

**Regular Meetings – 2<sup>nd</sup> Thursday of each month, Council Chamber, 5:30 p.m. (Liaison: Cheng)**

Tina Lee Rodriguez	6-30-29#
Huong Sueyen McMahon	6-30-26
Kaitlyn Jeong	6-30-27#
Lula Eskander	6-30-28#
Chang Lee	6-30-28

**LIBRARY BOARD**

**Regular Meetings – 3<sup>rd</sup> Thursday of each month, Library Conference Room, 4:30 p.m. (Liaison: Cheng)**

Barbara Delphey (Filling Unexpired Term)	6-30-29#
Miriam Carter	6-30-26#
Connie Liao	6-30-26
Barbara Ansell (Filling Unexpired Term)	6-30-27
Hsiuchen Chen	6-30-28

**PLANNING COMMISSION**

**Regular Meetings – 2<sup>nd</sup> & 4<sup>th</sup> Tuesday of each month, Council Chamber, 7:00 p.m. (Liaison: Wang)**

Marilynne Wilander	6-30-26#
Domenico Tallerico	6-30-26
Angela Hui	6-30-26
David Arvizu	6-30-27
Vincent Tsoi	6-30-28

**TERM EXPIRES**

**RECREATION AND PARKS COMMISSION**

**Regular Meetings – 2<sup>nd</sup> Wednesday of each month, Recreation Department, 375 Campus Drive, 6:00 p.m. (Liaison: Kwan)**

Gregory Vanni	6-30-26
Matthew Goldsby (Filling Unexpired Term)	6-30-27#
Sonny Mediana	6-30-27
Roberto Ayala	6-30-28
Valerie Cheung	6-30-28#

**SENIOR CITIZENS COMMISSION**

**Regular Meetings – 1<sup>st</sup> Thursday of each month, Recreation Department, 375 Campus Drive, 4:00 p.m. (Liaison: Cao)**

**At-Large Appointments**

Alexander Arasawa	6-30-27
Ethel Laczko	6-30-26
Cris Arzate	6-30-26

**Club Appointments**

Steve Sherman – Senior Men’s Club	6-30-27#
Marilyn Mazone – Traveler’s Club	6-30-27
Shirley Curley – Assistance League (Filling Unexpired Term)	6-30-26
Doris Arbour – Golden Senior Club (Filling Unexpired Term)	6-30-26

**ARCADIA HEALTH COMMISSION**

**Meeting Schedule: Meets quarterly on the 1<sup>st</sup> Wednesday of the quarterly month, 375 Campus Drive, 5:00 p.m. (Liaison: Wang)**

**At-Large Appointments**

David Ratto	06-30-29
Dino Clarizio	06-30-29
Desiree Molina	06-30-29

**Local Health Care Appointments**

Chia-Chieh Hu – Huntington Health	06-30-29
Mark Feng – Kaiser Permanente	06-30-29
Angela Thomassian – Keck Medicine of USC	06-30-29
Clifford Daniels – USC Arcadia Hospital	06-30-29